

27th Annual Girl Scout

# **Golf Classic**

# Tee up to help build Leaders for America

May 9, 2016 Sunset Hills Country Club 2525 S. State Route 157 Edwardsville, IL 62025

## **Presented by**



## **OUR MISSION**

For 27 years, the Girl Scout golf tournament has played a significant role in funding programs and providing opportunities and financial assistance so all girls can participate in Girl Scouting regardless of their financial circumstances. Please help us continue our mission of building girls of *Courage*, *Confidence* and *Character* who make the world a better place and provide more opportunities for girls in southern Illinois by supporting our Girl Scout Golf Tournament!

#### **SCHEDULE OF EVENTS**

11:00 a.m.-12:30 p.m.

Registration, Lunch & Putting Contest 12:30 p.m.

Shotgun Start

Dinner and the Awards Ceremony will begin immediately following play.

## **TOURNAMENT FEATURES**

18 Holes of Golf with Cart On-Course Lunch Complimentary Team Photos Dinner and Awards Silent Auction Hole In One

### **ENTRY FEES New Prices!!**

\$175 - Per Golfer

Includes lunch, dinner, greens fees

\$700 - Per Foursome (same as above)

\$850 - Foursome with tee sponsor

#### **ADDITIONAL OPPORTUNITIES**

- 4 Mulligans (Maximum) \$20 per team
- 50/50 Raffle 1 for \$5, 3 for \$10 and Head to Toe for \$20.
- Beat the Pro \$5

#### **CONTESTS**

Men & Women's Longest Drive Men & Women's Closest to the Pin Prizes for 1st Place within two flights Prizes for 2nd Place within two flights

### SPONSORSHIP LEVELS

(See sponsorship Form for additional details)

Cadette Sponsor (\$5,000)

Junior Sponsor (\$2,500)

Brownie Sponsor (\$1,500)

Daisy Sponsor (\$1,000)

Tee Sponsor with Team (\$850)

Team (Foursome) (\$700)

Dinner Sponsor (\$1,000)

Lunch Sponsor (\$750)

Silent Auction Sponsor (\$500)

Beverage Cart Sponsor (\$500)

Cart Sponsor (\$500)

Longest Drive Sponsor (\$500)

Tee Sponsor (\$200)

NOTE: All Sponsorships include opportunity to provide a goody bag item

#### FOR MORE INFORMATION

For more information, sponsorship options, or additional forms contact Amy Sample in the Girl Scout Development Office, at 618.692.0692, or e-mail asample@gsofsi.org.

# **Register Today!**

Girl Scouts of Southern Illinois, #4 Ginger Creek Parkway, Glen Carbon, IL 62034

www.gsofsi.org

## **Girl Scout Mission:**

Girl Scouting is dedicated to building girls of courage, confidence and character who make the world a better place.





**27th Annual Girl Scout** 

**Golf Classic** 

**Registration Form** 

**Deadline April 20, 2016** 

Mail completed registration form and payment to:

Girl Scouts of Southern Illinois, #4 Ginger Creek Parkway, Glen Carbon, IL 62034 or fax to: 618.692.0685.

Thank you for your support of Girl Scouting!

#### **Contact Information**

PLEASE PRINT

Company Name (as to appear in print)	
Contact Name:	Address:
City	StateZip
Daytime Phone:	Fax:
E-mail:	
Payment	
I cannot participate this year, but please a	ccept my donation of \$
Golf Fee(s) Due @ \$175 per golfer / \$700 p	er Team/\$850 per Team with Tee Sponsor \$
Please send me an invoice	(Make check payable to: Girl Scouts of Southern Illinois) card:
	Exp. Date:
	gnature:
Player Roster Please complete the following information	n:
Player #1:	
Player #4:	

If you need assistance, contact Amy Sample at 618.692.0692 or email at asample@gsofsi.org